506997415 11/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7044255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8332	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8702040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:recordals@cpaglobal.comCorrespondent Name:CPA GLOBAL LIMITEDAddress Line 1:LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE ST

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/SC/NGBMITSUBISHI(CP2021-138)/CA1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MHI HISTORY COMREG EXTRACT#page1.tif source=MHI HISTORY COMREG EXTRACT#page2.tif

PATENT 506997415 REEL: 058254 FRAME: 0127

THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER CERTIFICATE OF HISTORICAL MATTERS

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.

2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Corporate No	0104-01-050387	
Corporate Name	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.	
Head Office	2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
Method of giving public notice:	To be given by electronic public notices https://www.mhi.com/ip/ However, if the Company cannot give public notices by electronic pubnotices because of an accident or any other unpreventable cause, putnotices shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun publish in Tokyo.	
Date of incorporation	11 January 1950	
Matters pertinent to the Company having a Board of Directors	The Company shall have a Board of Directors.	
Matters pertinent to the Company having Statutory Auditors	The Company shall have Statutory Auditors.	
Matters pertinent to the Delegation of Important business execution decisions to the Board of Directors	There are provisions in the Articles of Incorporation related to the delegation of important business execution decisions to the Board of Directors.	
Matters pertinent to the Company having Accounting Auditors	The Company shall have Accounting Auditors	
Related matter to the Registration	Head office moved from 16-5 Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on 1 st January 2019 Registered 8 th January 2019	

This is the document certified to be the partial disclosure of the all items recorded in the Commercial Register without having been closed.

17th January 2020

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

kenzo HANEISHI (Seal)

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/1

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2番3号 三菱重工業株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 5 0 3 8 7
尚 号	三菱重工業株式会社
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内三J目2番3号
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 h t t p s : //www. m h i : c o m / j p / ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 には、東京都内において発行する日本経済新聞 に掲載して行う。
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年1月11日
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成31年1月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号から本店移転 平成31年 1月 8日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年 1月17日

東京法務局 登記官

羽石研



整理番号 ア411604

下線のあるものは抹常事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 058254 FRAME: 0129